MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN

THE TOWN OF NORTH TOPSAIL BEACH, BODY POLITIC THE TOWN OF TOPSAIL BEACH, BODY POLITIC

	This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is entered into thisday of by and between the Town of North Topsail Beach and the Town of
Topsa	ail Beach acting by and through Mayor of North Topsail Beach and the Mayor of
_	ail Beach.
1.	Purpose: To provide substitute personnel to conduct building inspections for the parties of agreement when their respective personnel are unavailable.
2.	Work Responsibilities: Upon request, the Building Inspector for either of these two Government units may provide inspection services to the unavailable Inspector without compensation for a limited time period as specified by the Mayors of the Government providing the services.
	Limitation of Liability: Any entity or substitute inspector providing building inspection services for another city or county who is a party to this MOU shall be held harmless by the beneficiary of said services should a liability issue arise. a. The city or county receiving the benefit of the substitute services shall be solely responsible and liable for any action that arises from services rendered pursuant to this MOU.
4.	All parties to this MOU expressly reserve any and all immunities afforded them under applicable law. This MOU shall not be construed as a waiver of said immunities.
	ination: Upon written notice by either party, this MOU may be terminated
ior re	ason by any of the participating governing Bodies of Government.
Mayor	of North Topsail Beach Date
iniuy Oi v	or room reponsitioned but

Date

Mayor of Topsail Beach